

**2014 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2  
 BID RECAP**

<b>9th Street</b>				<b>SPANISH SPRINGS</b>		<b>SIERRA NEVADA</b>		<b>A&amp;K CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>Q&amp;D CONSTRUCTION</b>	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove and Replace Plant Mix	56,000	S.F.	\$2.65	\$148,400.00	\$2.75	\$154,000.00	\$3.37	\$188,720.00	\$3.33	\$186,480.00
2	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	615	L.F.	\$29.00	\$17,835.00	\$31.00	\$19,065.00	\$20.00	\$12,300.00	\$34.00	\$20,910.00
3	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Driveway	350	S.F.	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$9.80	\$3,430.00	\$12.20	\$4,270.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
4	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	18	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$2,025.00	\$36,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00
5	Lower and Raise existing Manhole Rims	7	EA.	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00
6	Lower and Raise existing Gas and Water Valves	15	E.A.	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00
7	Lower and Raise Survey Monuments	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
8	Inlet	4	EA	\$2,827.50	\$11,310.00	\$2,788.00	\$11,152.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
9	Install 24" Stop Bars	80	L.F.	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00
10	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	4	EA	\$219.75	\$879.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
11	Install 50 Foot Double Yellow Stop Approach	4	E.A.	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
12	Install International Crosswalk	270	L.F.	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
13	Force Account	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>Total for 9th Street</b>					<b>\$256,399.00</b>		<b>\$276,802.00</b>		<b>\$284,685.00</b>		<b>\$297,595.00</b>

<b>10th Street</b>				<b>SPANISH SPRINGS</b>		<b>SIERRA NEVADA</b>		<b>A&amp;K CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>Q&amp;D CONSTRUCTION</b>	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove and Replace Plant Mix	48,500	S.F.	\$2.65	\$128,525.00	\$2.75	\$133,375.00	\$3.37	\$163,445.00	\$3.33	\$161,505.00
2	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	700	L.F.	\$29.00	\$20,300.00	\$31.00	\$21,700.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$34.00	\$23,800.00
3	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Driveway	400	S.F.	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.80	\$3,920.00	\$12.20	\$4,880.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
4	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	14	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,025.00	\$28,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00
5	Lower and Raise existing Manhole Rims	4	EA.	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
6	Lower and Raise existing Gas and Water Valves	20	E.A.	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$314.50	\$6,290.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00
7	Lower and Raise Survey Monuments	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
8	Remove existing and install new Type 4R	4	EA	\$2,827.50	\$11,310.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
9	Install 24" Stop Bars	40	L.F.	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
10	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
11	Install 50 Foot Double Yellow Stop Approach	2	E.A.	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
12	Install International Crosswalk	90	L.F.	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$810.00
13	Force Account	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>10th Street</b>					<b>\$225,045.00</b>		<b>\$244,205.00</b>		<b>\$249,315.00</b>		<b>\$262,415.00</b>

**Grand Totals**

**\$481,444.00**

**\$521,007.00**

**\$534,000.00**

**\$560,010.00**

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
Unit Price	Amount
\$3.25	\$182,000.00
\$33.00	\$20,295.00
\$20.00	\$7,000.00
\$1,900.00	\$34,200.00
\$735.00	\$5,145.00
\$615.00	\$9,225.00
\$699.00	\$2,097.00
\$3,000.75	\$12,003.00
\$9.00	\$720.00
\$220.00	\$880.00
\$50.00	\$200.00
\$9.00	\$2,430.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	<b>\$306,195.00</b>

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
Unit Price	Amount
\$3.25	\$157,625.00
\$32.75	\$22,925.00
\$20.00	\$8,000.00
\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00
\$735.00	\$2,940.00
\$615.00	\$12,300.00
\$695.00	\$2,085.00
\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
\$9.00	\$360.00
\$220.00	\$440.00
\$50.00	\$100.00
\$9.00	\$810.00
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	<b>\$274,385.00</b>

**\$580,580.00**